THE DATASHEET OF
SMF28A-E3-18
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SMF5V0A to SMF58A
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.4, 04-Jul-2023 1 Document Number: 85881
For technical questions, contact: ESDprotection@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

(V)
 IT
(mA)
VRWM
(V)
 IR
(μA)
IPPM
(A)
VC MAX.
(V)
CD TYP.
(pF) Nchannel
SMF5V0A AE 6.40 7.1 10 5 5 21.7 9.2 1120 1
SMF6V0A AG 6.67 7.4 10 6 26 19.4 10.3 1063 1
SMF6V5A AK 7.22 8 10 6.5 20 17.9 11.2 938 1
SMF7V0A AM 7.78 8.6 10 7 3 16.7 12 843 1
SMF7V5A AP 8.33 9.3 1 7.5 0.1 15.5 12.9 773 1
SMF8V0A AR 8.89 9.9 1 8 0.1 14.7 13.6 706 1
SMF8V5A AT 9.44 10.5 1 8.5 0.1 13.9 14.4 674 1
SMF9V0A AV 10 11.2 1 9 0.1 13.5 15.4 640 1
SMF10A AX 11.1 12.3 1 10 0.1 11.8 17 562 1
SMF11A AZ 12.2 13.5 1 11 0.1 11 18.2 509 1
SMF12A BE 13.3 14.7 1 12 0.1 10.1 19.9 483 1
SMF13A BG 14.4 16 1 13 0.1 9.3 21.5 423 1
SMF14A BK 15.6 17.3 1 14 0.1 8.6 23.2 392 1
SMF15A BM 16.7 18.5 1 15 0.1 8.2 24.4 367 1
SMF16A BP 17.8 19.7 1 16 0.1 7.7 26 343 1
SMF17A BR 18.9 20.9 1 17 0.1 7.2 27.6 324 1
SMF18A BT 20 22.3 1 18 0.1 6.8 29.2 320 1
SMF20A BV 22.2 24.6 1 20 0.1 6.2 32.4 283 1
SMF22A BX 24.4 27 1 22 0.1 5.6 35.5 271 1
SMF24A BZ 26.7 29.6 1 24 0.1 5.1 38.9 244 1
SMF26A CE 28.9 32 1 26 0.1 4.8 42.1 230 1
SMF28A CG 31.1 34.4 1 28 0.1 4.4 45.4 227 1
SMF30A CK 33.3 36.9 1 30 0.1 4.1 48.4 207 1
SMF33A CM 36.7 40.6 1 33 0.1 3.8 53.3 198 1
SMF36A CP 40 44.3 1 36 0.1 3.4 58.1 178 1
SMF40A CR 44.4 49.1 1 40 0.1 3.1 64.5 172 1
SMF43A CT 47.8 52.9 1 43 0.1 2.9 69.4 165 1
SMF45A CV 50 55.3 1 45 0.1 2.8 72.7 162 1
SMF48A CX 53.3 59 1 48 0.1 2.6 77.4 161 1
SMF51A CZ 56.7 62.7 1 51 0.1 2.4 82.4 151 1
SMF54A CA 60 66 1 54 0.1 2.25 88 148 1
SMF58A CC 64.4 70.8 1 58 0.1 2.1 95 144 1
SMF5V0A to SMF58A
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 2.4, 04-Jul-2023 3 Document Number: 85881
For technical questions, contact: ESDprotection@vishay.com